                                                                                                                 -1- WK 480 730
04.1999r.
480 730
 WK
   Size 10  31,5 MPa  80 dm3/min.
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
Pressure relief/reducing proportional
valve type WZCPE 10

PA  - output pressure
P P - input pressure
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Series number
10 = 10
( 10 - 19 ) - installation and connection  dimensions remain unchanged
Further requirements in clear text
( to be agreed upon with the manufacturer )
Set pressure range
up to 5 MPa = 50
up to 10 MPa = 100
up to 32 MPa = 320
Coding example: WZCPE 10/320 Y P
Piloting
Internal pilot supply,  external pilot drain - Y
Subplate mounting = YP
Threaded connections = YG
WK 480 730          -6-
G 534/01
G 89/01, G 66/01, G 67/01, G 67/02
Typ płyty D1 D2 T Masa Śruby mocujące zawór do płyty Md
G 89/01 25 G 1/4 12
2,3 kg 2 x M6x70-10.9
2 x M6X40-10.9
PN-87/M-82302(DIN 312)
15 Nm
G 66/01 28 G 3/8 12
G 67/01 34 G 1/2 14
G 67/02 36 M22 x 1,5 17
G 534/01 42 G 3/4 16 2,5 kg
Connection diamensions for subplate
SubplateSubplateSubplateSubplateSubplate WeightWeightWeightWeightWeight Bolts mounting the valve to subplateBolts mounting the valve to subplateBolts mounting the valve to subplateBolts mounting the valve to subplateBolts mounting the valve to subplate TorqueTorqueTorqueTorqueTorque